2. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM（料号编码系统）
Part NO.
料号
Serial NO.
系列号
Size
型号
IH
维持电流
VMAX
最大工作电压
Packing
包装数量
Supplementary Code
补充码
BNF00500F000
Normal series
常规系列
0603 0.05A 6V 5000 000
3. CONSTRUCTION AND MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS（产品结构特性）
 Dimensions 尺寸(unit 单位: mm)
1. GENERAL INFORMATION（基本信息）
 RoHS Compliant, Halogen Free, Lead Free符合RoHS,无卤无铅
 Fast tripping, 0603 Size 快速动作，0603 尺寸
 Surface mountable, Solid state 表面贴装，固态
 Holding Current 维持电流：0.04A-0.5A, @25℃
 Maximum Voltage 最大电压：6V-24V
 Operating Temperature 工作温度：-40℃~ 85℃
 Agency Approvals 认证许可 UL E345393, TUV R50449438
Part NO.
料号
Marking
标识
A B C D E
Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Min
BNF00406F000 - 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.4 0.75 0.15 0.1
BNF00506F000 0 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.4 0.75 0.15 0.1
BNF01005F000 1 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.4 0.75 0.15 0.1
BNF02002F000 2 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.4 0.75 0.15 0.1
BNF02502F000 2 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.4 0.75 0.15 0.1
BNF03500F000 3 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.4 0.75 0.15 0.1
BNF05000E000 5 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.5 1.2 0.15 0.1
4. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS(电气特性)
IH: Holding current, maximum current at which the device will not interrupt in 25℃ still air.
维持电流，在 25℃环境下 PPTC 最大工作电流。
IT: Tripping current, minimum current at which the device from low resistance to high resistance in 25℃ still air.
在 25℃环境下 PPTC 从低阻到高阻转变的最小电流。
VMAX: Maximum continuous voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.
PPTC 产品最大工作电压。
IMAX: Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.
PPTC 产品承受最大电流。
Maximum Time-to-trip: Maximum time to trip at assigned current.
PPTC 产品在规定电流下的最大动作时间。
PD: Typical amount of power dissipated from the device when in 25℃ still air environment.
PPTC 产品动作状态下的功率消耗。
RMIN: Minimum resistance of device at 25℃ prior to tripping.
PPTC 产品未动作之前的最小电阻。
R1MAX: Maximum resistance of device is measured one hour post reflow.
PPTC 产品回流焊焊后 1 小时的最大电阻。
Part NO.
料号